
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1255
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2002
WORLD BANK AIDED PROJECTS IN MAHARASHTRA
RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether some schemes have been undertaken in Maharashtra with the assistance of World Bank;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the financial assistance provided by the World bank for each of the schemes since 1999 till date, year-wise; and

(d) the targets achieved under the said schemes?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL):

(a): Yes Sir.

(b),(c) & (d): Statement is annexed.

Annexure

Statement referred to in Unstarred Question No. 1255 is as under:

         (Figure in $ million)

S. No. Name of the Project  Name of the  Date of      Amount of Cumulative
     Participating Signing/ Assis. Disbursement
     States Closing as on
          31.01.2002

Year 1999

1 Maharashtra Health Systems Maharashtra 14.01.1999/ 134.00 10.85
 Development Project    31.03.2005

2 Integrated Child Development  Nation-wide 06.07.1999/ 300.00 60.47
 Services Project    31.03.2005

3 Second HIV/AIDS Project  Nation-wide 14.09.1999/ 194.75 58.99
       31.07.2004

Year 2000

4 Immunization Strengthening  Nation-wide 19.05.2000/ 142.60 53.61
 Project      30.06.2004


Year 2001

5 National Leprosy Elimination Nation-wide 19.07.2001/ 30.00 4.00
 Project      31.12.2004
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